

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DEVASWOM COMMISSIONER

Appointment of Clerk / Second Grade Sub Group Officer in Travancore Devaswom Board -Orders issued.

ROC.NO.147/08/EST-A

Devaswom Commissioner Office Thiruvananthapuram 25/10/2024

Ref:

Letter No. 707/R1/2022/KDRB dated 07/10/2024 from the Secretary, Kerala Devaswom Recruitment Board

ORDER

The Secretary, Kerala Devaswom Recruitment Board has forwarded the Advice of Smt Nimisha N for being appointed as Clerk/Second Grade Sub Group Officer in the existing vacancy in Travancore Devaswom Board. In pursuance of the letter cited, the following 01 (One) candidate is appointed as Clerk / Second Grade Sub Group Officer in the Scale of Pay Rs.26500-700-27900-800-31100-900-38300-1000-42300-1100-47800-1200-52600-1300-56500-1400 - 60700 in the Travancore Devaswom Board. The appointee will be on probation for a period of two years on duty with in a continuous period of three years. She is directed to report before the Devaswom Commissioner with the following documents.

- 1. Certificates in original to prove age and qualification with attested copies.
- 2. Medical Certificate as prescribed in GO (P) No 20/2011/P&ARD dated 30/06/2011
- 3. Conduct Certificate from Gazetted Officer.
- 4. Community Certificate, if applicable in original.
- 5. Certificates from the revenue authorities either at the time of joining duty or with in 7 days there from, to the effect that he/she is not having any permanent employment under Government / Public sector / Autonomous Institutions / Travancore Devaswom Board. In case he/she cannot produce the same at the time of joining duty he/she shall produce a declaration to the above effect.

The maximum time to join duty is 15 days. The appointment should be subject to the terms and conditions of National Pension Scheme.

Name & Address of Candidate	Station to be Posted
Nimisha.N Pathikkal House, Thuruthi.P.O Cheruvathur (Via), Kasargode, Kerala 671351	Clerk Devaswom Commissioner Office

Devaswom Commissioner

Copy To:-

1.All Office / Department Heads, TDB

2.IT Division, Devaswom Commissioner Office

3. Section File

